

	Three months ended February 28, 2023	Six months ended February 28, 2023
Revenue	\$ 21,781	\$ 26,133
Cost of sales	-	-
Gross profit	21,781	26,133
Operating expenses:		
Sales and marketing (Note 8)	213,162	245,010
General and administrative (Note 8)	254,707	315,913
Research and development (Note 8)	150,058	215,058
Stock based compensation (Note 6)	407,994	713,854
Amortization (Note 4)	416,667	555,556
	1,442,588	2,045,391
Loss before income taxes	(1,420,807)	(2,019,258)
Current income tax expense	-	-
Deferred income tax recovery	156,806	156,806
Net loss and comprehensive loss from operations	\$ (1,264,001)	\$ (1,862,452)
Other comprehensive loss		
Exchange differences on translating foreign operations	-	-
Total comprehensive loss	\$ (1,264,001)	\$ (1,862,452)
Income (loss) per common share		
Basic and diluted loss per common share	(0.05)	(0.10)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding		
Basic and diluted	26,629,552	18,537,730